
 

 

Fall 2025 
 

Wednesday, July 30, 2025 Open Registration for Fall 2025 Full Term & 1st Mini Term Closes 

Thursday, July 31, 2025 Account Balance Payment Deadline - 11:00 AM 

Friday, August 1, 2025 Non-Payment Purge - Full Fall Term & 1st Mini Term 

Monday, August 4, 2025 Late Registration Period Begins - Fall 2025 Full Term & 1st Mini Term 

Monday-Tuesday, August 11-12, 2025 Faculty Non-Duty Days 

Wednesday, August 13, 2025 Late Registration Period Ends - Fall 2025 Full Term & 1st Mini Term 

Wednesday-Friday, August 13-15, 2025 Faculty Duty Days 

Thursday, August 14, 2025 Account Balance Payment Deadline - 11:00 AM 

Friday, August 15, 2025 Non-Payment Purge - Full Fall Term & 1st Mini Term 

Monday, August 18, 2025 Classes Begin - Full Fall Term & 1st Fall Mini Term 

Monday-Tuesday, August 18-19, 2025 Schedule Change Period (Drop/Add) 

Wednesday, August 20, 2025 Payment of Account Balance Due Deadline - 11:00 AM 

Thursday, August 21, 2025 Non-Payment Purge 

Wednesday, August 27, 2025 
Attendance Verification Due @ 9:00 AM for Full Fall Term & 1st Fall 

Mini Term 

Monday, September 1, 2025 LABOR DAY/COLLEGE CLOSED 

Tuesday, September 2, 2025 FA begins authorization of aid for Full Fall Term & 1st Fall Mini Term 

Friday, September 12, 2025 Midterm - 1st Fall Mini Term 

Thursday, September 25, 2025 
Last Day to Submit a PARTIAL or TOTAL Withdrawal - 1st Fall Mini 

Term 

Friday, September 26, 2025 Professional Development Day 

Wednesday, October 1, 2025 Open Registration for 2nd Fall Mini-Term Closes 

Thursday, October 2, 2025 Account Balance Payment Deadline - 11:00 AM 

Friday, October 3, 2025 Non-Payment Purge - 2nd Mini Term 

Monday, October 6, 2025 Late Registration Period Begins - 2nd Fall Mini Term 

Tuesday, October 7, 2025 Last Day of Classes - 1st Fall Mini Term 

Wednesday, October 8, 2025 Late Registration Period Ends - 2nd Fall Mini Term 

Wednesday, October 8, 2025 MIDTERM - Full Fall Term 

Wednesday, October 8, 2025 Final Exams - 1st Fall Mini Term 

Thursday, October 9, 2025 Account Balance Payment Deadline - 11:00 AM 

Thursday, October 9, 2025 Non-Payment Purge - 2nd Mini Term 

Friday, October 10, 2025 GRADES DUE @ 9:00 AM - 1st Fall Mini Term 

Monday, October 13, 2025 Classes Begin - 2nd Fall Mini Term 

Monday-Tuesday, October 13-14, 2025 Schedule Change Period (Drop/Add) - 2nd Mini Term 

Wednesday, October 15, 2025 Account Balance Payment Deadline - 11:00 AM 

Thursday, October 16, 2025 Non-Payment Purge - 2nd Mini Term 

Wednesday, October 22, 2025 Attendance Verification Due @ 9:00 AM for 2nd Fall Mini Term 

Monday, October 27, 2025 FA begins authorization of aid for 2nd Fall Mini Term 

Tuesday, October 28, 2025 Spring 2026 Web Registration Opens - Students with 45+ hrs. 

Wednesday, October 29, 2025 Spring 2026 Web Registration Opens - Students with 30+ hrs. 

Thursday, October 30, 2025 Spring 2026 Web Registration Opens - All students 

Tuesday, November 4, 2025 MIDTERM - 2nd Fall Mini Term 

Tuesday, November 11, 2025 VETERANS DAY HOLIDAY/COLLEGE CLOSED 

Tuesday, November 18, 2025 
Last Day to Submit a PARTIAL or TOTAL Withdrawal – Full Fall 

Term & 2nd Fall Mini Term 

Monday-Wednesday, November 24-26, 2025 
State Professional Development/ACCA - No Classes - Faculty Duty 

Days 

Thursday-Friday, November 27-28, 2025 THANKSGIVING HOLIDAY/COLLEGE CLOSED 

Friday, December 5, 2025 Last Day of Classes - Full Fall Term & 2nd Fall Mini Term 

Monday-Friday, December 8-December 12, 2025 Final Exams - Full Fall Term & 2nd Fall Mini Term 

Wednesday, December 10, 2025 Open Registration for Spring 2026 Full Term & 1st Mini Term Closes 

Thursday, December 11, 2025 Account Balance Payment Deadline - 11:00 AM 

Friday, December 12, 2025 Non-Payment Purge - Spring 2026 Full Term & 1st Mini Term 

Monday, December 15, 2025 GRADES DUE @ 9:00 AM - Full Fall Term & 2nd Fall Mini Term 

Monday-Thursday, December 15-18, 2025 Faculty Duty Days 

Friday, December 19, 2025 Faculty Non-Duty Day 

Wednesday, December 24, 2025 - Friday, January 2, 2026 CHRISTMAS-NEW YEAR’S HOLIDAY/COLLEGE CLOSED 



 

 

Spring 2026 
 

Tuesday, October 28, 2025 Spring 2026 Web Registration Opens - Students with 45+ hrs. 

Wednesday, October 29, 2025 Spring 2026 Web Registration Opens - Students with 30+ hrs. 

Thursday, October 30, 2025 Spring 2026 Web Registration Opens - All students 

Wednesday, December 10, 2025 Open Registration for Spring 2026 Full Term & 1st Mini Term Closes 

Thursday, December 11, 2025 Account Balance Payment Deadline - 11:00 AM 

Friday, December 12, 2025 Non-Payment Purge - Spring 2026 Full Term & 1st Mini Term 

Monday, December 15, 2025 Late Registration Period Begins - Spring 2026 Full Term & 1st Mini Term 

Monday, January 5, 2026 Staff Returns 

Tuesday-Friday, January 6-9, 2026 Faculty Duty Days 

Wednesday, January 7, 2026 Late Registration Period Ends - Spring 2026 Full Term & 1st Mini Term 

Thursday, January 8, 2026 Account Balance Payment Deadline - 11:00 AM 

Friday, January 9, 2026 Non-Payment Purge - Spring 2026 Full Term & 1st Mini Term 

Monday, January 12, 2026 Classes Begin - Full Spring Term & 1st Spring Mini Term 

Tuesday, January 13, 2026 Schedule Change Period (Drop/Add) 

Wednesday, January 14, 2026 Payment of Account Balance Due Deadline - 11:00 AM 

Thursday, January 15, 2026 Non-Payment Purge - Spring 2026 Full Term & 1st Mini Term 

Monday, January 19, 2026 MARTIN LUTHER KING & ROBERT E. LEE HOLIDAY - COLLEGE CLOSED 

Wednesday, January 21, 2026 Attendance Verification Due @ 9:00 AM for Full Spring Term & 1st Spring Mini Term 

Friday, January 23, 2026 Distance Education Faculty Professional Development (8:00-12:00) per Paige Scott 

Monday, January 26, 2026 FA begins authorization of aid for Full Spring Term & 1st Spring Mini Term 

Monday, February 9, 2026 MIDTERM - 1st Spring Mini Term 

Friday, February 20, 2026 Last Day to Submit PARTIAL OR TOTAL Withdrawal - 1st Spring Mini Term 

Wednesday, February 25, 2026 Open Registration for 2nd Spring Mini-Term Closes 

Thursday, February 26, 2026 Payment of Account Balance Due Deadline - 11:00 AM 

Thursday, February 26, 2026 Non-Payment Purge - 2nd Spring Mini Term 

Friday, February 27, 2026 Professional Development Day 

Monday, March 2, 2026 Late Registration Period Begins - 2nd Spring Mini Term 

Wednesday, March 4, 2026 Last Day of Classes - 1st Spring Mini Term 

Wednesday, March 4, 2026 Late Registration Period Ends - 2nd Spring Mini Term 

Thursday, March 5, 2026 Payment of Account Balance Due Deadline - 11:00 AM 

Thursday, March 5, 2026 Final Exams - 1st Spring Mini Term 

Thursday, March 5, 2026 MIDTERM - Full Spring Term 

Friday, March 6, 2026 Non-Payment Purge - 2nd Spring Mini Term 

Monday, March 9, 2026 GRADES DUE @ 9:00 AM - 1st Spring Mini Term 

Monday, March 9, 2026 Classes Begin - 2nd Spring Mini Term 

Monday-Tuesday, March 9-10, 2026 Schedule Change Period (Drop/Add) 

Wednesday, March 11, 2026 Payment of Account Balance Due Deadline - 11:00 AM 

Thursday, March 12, 2026 Non-Payment Purge - 2nd Spring Mini Term 

Wednesday, March 18, 2026 Attendance Verification Due @ 9:00 AM for 2nd Spring Mini Term 

Tuesday, March 17, 2026 Summer 2026 & Fall 2026 Web Registration Opens - Students with 45+hrs 

Wednesday, March 18, 2026 Summer 2026 & Fall 2026 Registration Opens - Students with 30+hrs 

Thursday, March 19, 2026 Summer 2026 & Fall 2026 Web Registration Opens - All Students 

Monday-Friday, March 23-27, 2026 SPRING BREAK - Faculty Non-Duty Days - Work days for Administration 

Monday, March 23, 2026 FA begins authorization of aid for 2nd Spring Mini Term 

Tuesday, April 7, 2026 MIDTERM - 2nd Spring Mini Term 

Monday, April 13, 2026 
Last Day to Submit PARTIAL OR TOTAL Withdrawal - Full Spring Term & 2nd Spring 

Mini Term 

Wednesday, April 29, 2026 Open Registration for Summer 2026 Full Term & 1st Mini Term Closes 

Thursday, April 30, 2026 Account Balance Payment Deadline - 11:00 AM 

Friday, May 1, 2026 Non-Payment Purge - Summer 2026 Full Term & 1st Mini Term 

Friday, May 1, 2026 Last Day of Classes - Full Spring Term & 2nd Spring Mini Term 

Monday, May 4, 2026 Late Registration Period Begins - Summer 2026 Full Term & 1st Mini Term 

Monday - Thursday, May 4-7, 2026 Final Exams - Full Spring Term & 2nd Spring Mini Term 

Monday, May 11, 2026 GRADES DUE @ 9:00 AM - Full Spring Term & 2nd Spring Mini Term 

Wednesday, May 13, 2026 COMMENCEMENT EXERCISES @ 10:00 AM - Alexander City Campus 

Wednesday, May 13, 2026 Late Registration Period Ends - Summer 2026 Full Term & 1st Mini Term 



 

 

Summer 2026 
 

Tuesday, March 17, 2026 Summer 2026 & Fall 2026 Web Registration Opens - Students with 45+hrs 

Wednesday, March 18, 2026 Summer 2026 & Fall 2026 Registration Opens - Students with 30+hrs 

Thursday, March 19, 2026 Summer 2026 & Fall 2026 Web Registration Opens - All Students 

Wednesday, April 29, 2026 Open Registration for Summer 2026 Full Term & 1st Mini Term Closes 

Thursday, April 30, 2026 Account Balance Payment Deadline - 11:00 AM 

Friday, May 1, 2026 Non-Payment Purge - Summer 2026 Full Term & 1st Mini Term 

Monday, May 4, 2026 Late Registration Period Begins - Summer 2026 Full Term & 1st Mini Term 

Wednesday, May 13, 2026 Late Registration Period Ends - Summer 2026 Full Term & 1st Mini Term 

Thursday, May 14, 2026 Account Balance Payment Deadline - 11:00 AM 

Friday, May 15, 2026 Non-Payment Purge - Summer 2026 Full Term & 1st Mini Term 

Friday, May 15, 2026 GED Graduation 

Thursday-Friday, May 14-15, 2026 Faculty Non-Duty Days 

Monday-Wednesday, May 18-20, 2026 Faculty Non-Duty Days 

Thursday-Friday, May 21-22, 2026 Faculty Duty Days 

Monday, May 25, 2026 MEMORIAL DAY HOLIDAY/COLLEGE CLOSED 

Tuesday, May 26, 2026 Classes Begin - Full Summer Term & 1st Summer Mini Term 

Tuesday-Wednesday, May 26-27, 2026 Schedule Change Period (Drop/Add) - Summer 2026 Full Term & 1st Summer Mini Term 

Thursday, May 28, 2026 Payment of Account Balance Due Deadline - 11:00 AM 

Friday, May 29, 2026 Non-Payment Purge - Summer 2026 Full Term & 1st Mini Term 

Thursday, June 4, 2026 Attendance Verification Due @ 9:00 AM for Full Summer Term & 1st Summer Mini Term 

Tuesday, June 9, 2026 FA begins authorization of aid for Full Summer Term & 1st Summer Mini Term 

Wednesday, June 10, 2026 MIDTERM - 1st Summer Mini Term 

Wednesday, June 17, 2026 Last Day to Submit PARTIAL OR TOTAL Withdrawal – 1st Summer Mini Term 

Wednesday, June 17, 2026 Open Registration for 2nd Summer Mini Term Closes 

Thursday, June 18, 2026 Account Balance Payment Deadline - 11:00 AM 

Thursday, June 18, 2026 Non-Payment Purge - 2nd Summer Mini Term 

Friday, June 19, 2026 JUNETEENTH HOLIDAY/CAMPUS CLOSED* 

Monday, June 22, 2026 Late Registration Begins - 2nd Summer Mini Term 

Wednesday, June 24, 2026 Late Registration Ends - 2nd Summer Mini Term 

Wednesday, June 24, 2026 Last Day of Classes - 1st Summer Mini Term 

Thursday, June 25, 2026 Final Exams - 1st Summer Mini Term 

Thursday, June 25, 2026 Account Balance Payment Deadline - 11:00 AM 

Thursday, June 25, 2026 MIDTERM – Full Summer Term 

Friday, June 26, 2026 Non-Payment Purge - 2nd Summer Mini Term 

Friday, June 26, 2026 GRADES DUE @ 9:00 AM – 1st Summer Mini Term 

Monday, June 29, 2026 Classes Begin - 2nd Summer Mini Term 

Monday-Tuesday, June 29-30, 2026 Schedule Change Period (Drop/Add) - 2nd Summer Mini Term 

Wednesday, July 1, 2026 Account Balance Payment Deadline - 11:00 AM 

Thursday, July 2, 2026 Non-Payment Purge - 2nd Summer Mini Term 

Friday, July 3, 2026 INDEPENDENCE DAY HOLIDAY (Observed)/COLLEGE CLOSED 

Wednesday, July 8, 2026 Attendance Verification Due @ 9:00 AM for 2nd Summer Mini Term 

Monday, July 13, 2026 FA begins authorization of aid for 2nd Summer Mini Term 

Wednesday, July 15, 2026 Midterm - 2nd Summer Mini Term 

Wednesday, July 22, 2026 
Last Day to Submit PARTIAL OR TOTAL Withdrawal - Full Summer Term & 2nd 

Summer Mini Term 

Wednesday, July 29, 2026 Open Registration for Fall 2026 Full Term & 1st Fall Mini Term Closes 

Thursday, July 30, 2026 Account Balance Payment Deadline - 11:00 AM 

Friday, July 31, 2026 Non-Payment Purge - Fall 2026 Full Term & 1st Fall Mini Term 

Monday, August 3, 2026 Last Day of Classes - Full Summer Term & 2nd Summer Mini Term 

Tuesday-Wednesday, August 4-5, 2026 Final Exams - Full Summer Term & 2nd Summer Mini Term 

Thursday, August 6, 2026 GRADES DUE @ 11:59 PM - Full Summer Term & 2nd Summer Mini Term 

Friday, August 7, 2026 Faculty Non-Duty Day 

Monday, August 17, 2026 TENTATIVE - Classes Begin - Full Fall Term 2026 & 1st Fall Mini Term 
 

*Juneteenth (June 19) – Tentative state holiday pending annual declaration issued by the Governor’s office in early June. 



 

 

Summary 
 

Fall Semester = 78 instructional days and 10 duty days 

Duty Days  Instructional Days Exam Days 

August 13-15 (3) Mon & Wed Classes 29 2 

November 24-26 (3) Tues & Thurs Classes 29 2 

December 15-18 (4) Friday Classes 15 1 

Spring Semester = 78 instructional days and 9 duty days 

Duty Days  Instructional Days Exam Days 

January 5-9 (5) Mon & Wed Classes 29 2 

May 8, 11-13 (4) Tues & Thurs Classes 30 2 

 Friday Classes 15 0 

Summer Semester = 51 instructional days and 3 duty days 

Duty Days  Instructional Days Exam Days 

May 21-22 (2) Mon & Wed Classes 20 1 

August 6 (1) Tues & Thurs Classes 20 1 

 Friday Classes 9 0 

Local Holidays (5) Local Professional Development 

Dec 26, 29, 30, 31, Jan 2 Friday - September 26 

 Friday - February 27 

  

State Holidays (11*) 
 

September 1 = Labor Day January 1 = New Year's Day State Professional Development 

November 11 = Veterans Day January 19 = MLK & REL Holiday Nov 24, 25, 26 

November 27 = Thanksgiving Day May 26 = Memorial Day   

November 28 = Thanksgiving Holiday June 19 = Juneteenth*   

December 24 = Christmas Eve July 3 = Independence Day   

December 25 = Christmas Day    

*Juneteenth (June 19) – Tentative state holiday pending annual declaration issued by the Governor’s office in early June. 


